1698 Midwest Blvd.
Indianapolis, IN 46214
317.271.7100
55550000  SSeerriieess
Quarter Midget Shock
Air Valve
Non-Air Valve
An Air Valve Shock allows for a

2.800
2.300
Shock Numbering System
The First number is Rebound, the Second
number is Compression.
Example: 5501/3 is #1 on Reb. and #3 on Comp.
5503 is #3 on Reb. & Comp.
5504/3 is #4 on Reb. and #3 on Comp.
AV= Air Valve (shock has an air valve to change the gas pressure)
M1= M1 Piston Installed Inside Shock
M1X= Valving curve that creates more grip
E= Extended Eye (Eye is ¾” longer than standard)
R= Shock has soft rebound (#1 Valving)
S= Shorty Shock (Has a Shorter Body, Shaft & Eye)
Left Front:
#2/4 Valving (baseline)
#3 (3 rebound /3 compression)
Frees the chassis throughout the corner.
Left Rear:
#2/4 Valving (baseline)
#3 (3 rebound /3 compression)
Frees the chassis up on corner exit.
SShhoocckk  VVaallvviinngg
Recommendations
Quarter Midget on Asphalt (250-295LBS. Classes)
Left Front:
#3 Valving (baseline)
#4/3 (4 rebound /3 compression)
Frees the chassis up throughout the corner for tracks with a lot of grip.
#3R (same as 1 rebound /3 compression)
Tightens chassis up throughout the corner to create more side-bite.
#2/3 (2 rebound /3 compression)
Tightens chassis up throughout the corner to create more side-bite.
Left Rear:
#2/3 Valving (baseline)
#3 (3 rebound /3 compression)
Frees chassis up on entry and tightens chassis up on exit,
#4/3 (4 rebound /3 compression)
Frees chassis up on entry and tightens chassis up on exit.
#3R (1 rebound /3 compression)
Allows weight to transfer to RF corner and makes front end turn more positive.
Right Front:
#3 Valving (baseline)
#4 (4 rebound /4 compression)
Tightens chassis on corner entry, but will turn better on exit.
#4/3 (4 rebound /3 compression)
Frees the chassis up on corner entry and turns better on exit (for flat or slow tracks)
#3/4 (3 rebound /4 compression)
Tightens the chassis more throughout the corner. (Great for high banked tracks.)
Right Rear:
#3 Valving (baseline)
#4 (4 rebound /4 compression)
Frees chassis up on entry and tightens chassis up on exit.
#4/3 (4 rebound /3 compression)
Tightens chassis throughout corner. (Best for track that is rough or has poor grip)
#3R (same as 1 rebound /3 compression)
Frees the chassis up throughout the corner
#3/4 (3 rebound /4 compression)
Frees the chassis up throughout the corner.
Left Front:
#4 Valving (baseline)
#5/4 (5 rebound /4 compression)
Frees chassis up throughout the corner for tracks with a lot of grip.
#3/4 (3 rebound /4 compression)
Tightens chassis up throughout the corner to create more side-bite.
Left Rear:
#4 Valving (baseline)
#5/4 (5 rebound /4 compression)
Frees chassis up on corner entry and tightens chassis up on exit.
#3/4 (3 rebound /4 compression)
Allows weight to transfer to RF corner and make front end turn more positive.
Right Front:
#3/5 Valving (baseline)